OSSTF/FEESO District 13
Occasional Teachers' Bargaining Unit
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Secondary Pay Dates 2019 - 2020

Pay Period
Aug 11 to Aug 24

Aug 25 to Sep 07
Sep 08 to Sep 21
Sep 22 to Oct 05
Oct 06 to Oct 19
Oct 20 to Nov 02
Nov 03 to Nov 16
Nov 17 to Nov 30
Dec 01 to Dec 14
Dec 15 to Dec 28
Dec 29 to Jan 11
Jan 12 to Jan 25
Jan 26 to Feb 08
Feb 09 to Feb 22
Feb 23 to Mar 07
Mar 08 to Mar 21
Mar 22 to Apr 04
Apr 05 to Apr 18
Apr 19 to May 02
May 03 to May 16
May 17 to May 30
May 31 to Jun 12
Jun 14 to Jun 27

Quick Reference Guide

Secondary School Bell Times 2019 - 2020

Pay Date
September 13, 2019

September 27, 2019
October 11, 2019
October 25, 2019
November 08, 2019
November 21, 2019
December 06, 2019
December 20, 2019
January 03, 2020 !
January 17, 2020
January 31, 2020
February 14, 2020
February 28, 2020
March 13, 2020
March 27, 2020
April 10, 2020

April 24, 2020

May 08, 2020

May 22, 2020

June 05, 2020
June 19, 2020

July 03, 2020

July 17, 2020

PHONE
(905) 683-1610
(905) 668-5809
(705) 432-2311
(905) 655-2015
(905) 665-5057
(905) 839-1125
(905) 579-1990
(905) 436-3211
(905) 723-8157
(905) 728-7594
(905) 668-2731
(905) 619-9571
(905) 440-4472
(905) 728-7531
(905) 683-4760
(905) 420-1885
(905) 985-7337
(905) 728-9407
(905) 666-5400
(905) 852-3391

SCHOOL
Ajax
Anderson
Brock
Brooklin
Donald A Wilson
Dunbarton
Durham Alternative
Durham Continuing Education
Eastdale
G.L. Roberts
Henry Street
J. Clarke Richardson
Maxwell Heights
O’Neill
Pickering
Pine Ridge
Port Perry
R.S. McLaughlin
Sinclair *severe Allergy: no oraNGES
Uxbridge

*

START
9:05
8:40
8:50
8:17
8:17
8:40
8:45
9:00
8:50
8:45
9:00
8:45
8:25
8:15
8:15
8:10
9:05
8:40
8:45
8:40

LUNCH
11:45-12:30
11:20-12:10
11:30-12:15
10:55-11:40
10:55-11:35
11:21-12:06

12:40-1:00
11:30-12:00
11:30-12:20
11:30-12:20
11:40-12:29
11:25-12:05
11:05-11:55
10:55-11:40
10:55-11:40
10:50-11:35
11:45-12:40
11:20-12:10
11:25-12:10
11:15-12:05

DISMISSAL
3:05
2:45
2:50
2:15
2:10
2:48
2:15
2:30
2:55
2:55
3:05
2:40
2:30
2:20
2:20
2:10
3:15
2:45
2:45
2:40

! OCT Fees are deducted from the first pay of the new calendar year. If the fees exceed your pay
on this date, you must pay them directly to the College. Please go to oct.ca for more information.

Contact us by email at avril.burns@d13.0sstf.ca or call the District 13 office at 905-668-7100, Monday — Friday, 8:30 am to 4:30 pm




