

## **Quick Reference Guide**

## Secondary Pay Dates 2019 - 2020

## **Secondary School Bell Times 2019 – 2020**

Pay Period	Pay Date
Aug 11 to Aug 24	September 13, 2019
Aug 25 to Sep 07	September 27, 2019
Sep 08 to Sep 21	October 11, 2019
Sep 22 to Oct 05	October 25, 2019
Oct 06 to Oct 19	November 08, 2019
Oct 20 to Nov 02	November 21, 2019
Nov 03 to Nov 16	December 06, 2019
Nov 17 to Nov 30	December 20, 2019
Dec 01 to Dec 14	January 03, 2020!
Dec 15 to Dec 28	January 17, 2020
Dec 29 to Jan 11	January 31, 2020
Jan 12 to Jan 25	February 14, 2020
Jan 26 to Feb 08	February 28, 2020
Feb 09 to Feb 22	March 13, 2020
Feb 23 to Mar 07	March 27, 2020
Mar 08 to Mar 21	April 10, 2020
Mar 22 to Apr 04	April 24, 2020
Apr 05 to Apr 18	May 08, 2020
Apr 19 to May 02	May 22, 2020
May 03 to May 16	June 05, 2020
May 17 to May 30	June 19, 2020
May 31 to Jun 12	July 03, 2020
Jun 14 to Jun 27	July 17, 2020

PHONE	SCHOOL	START	LUNCH	DISMISSAL
(905) 683-1610	Ajax	9:05	11:45-12:30	3:05
(905) 668-5809	Anderson	8:40	11:20-12:10	2:45
(705) 432-2311	Brock	8:50	11:30-12:15	2:50
(905) 655-2015	Brooklin	8:17	10:55-11:40	2:15
(905) 665-5057	Donald A Wilson	8:17	10:55-11:35	2:10
(905) 839-1125	Dunbarton	8:40	11:21-12:06	2:48
(905) 579-1990	<b>Durham Alternative</b>	8:45	12:40-1:00	2:15
(905) 436-3211	<b>Durham Continuing Education</b>	9:00	11:30-12:00	2:30
(905) 723-8157	Eastdale	8:50	11:30-12:20	2:55
(905) 728-7594	G.L. Roberts	8:45	11:30-12:20	2:55
(905) 668-2731	Henry Street	9:00	11:40-12:29	3:05
(905) 619-9571	J. Clarke Richardson	8:45	11:25-12:05	2:40
(905) 440-4472	Maxwell Heights	8:25	11:05-11:55	2:30
(905) 728-7531	O'Neill	8:15	10:55-11:40	2:20
(905) 683-4760	Pickering	8:15	10:55-11:40	2:20
(905) 420-1885	Pine Ridge	8:10	10:50-11:35	2:10
(905) 985-7337	Port Perry	9:05	11:45-12:40	3:15
(905) 728-9407	R.S. McLaughlin	8:40	11:20-12:10	2:45
(905) 666-5400	Sinclair *Severe Allergy: NO ORANGES*	8:45	11:25-12:10	2:45
(905) 852-3391	Uxbridge	8:40	11:15-12:05	2:40

! OCT Fees are deducted from the first pay of the new calendar year. If the fees exceed your pay on this date, you must pay them directly to the College. Please go to oct.ca for more information.